
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4720
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
REGIONAL CENTRE OF TRIBAL UNIVERSITY
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the proposal for setting up of a regional centre of tribal niversity in Southern Gujarat; and

(b) the time by which it is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.D.PURANDESWARI )

(a) & (b) Two proposals for opening one Regional Campus of Indira Gandhi National Tribal University (IGNTU), Amarkantak (M.P.) in districts Valsad and Vadodara of Gujarat State have been received. The IGNTU has requested the Government of Gujarat to decide upon the location and facilitate 300 acres land and other prerequisites so that the proposal is processed for appropriate decision. The response of the Government of Gujarat is awaited.
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